

Solicitation Information

Agency:	Wisconsin Department of Transportation Bureau of Aeronautics
Number:	Lancaster Municipal Airport - 73C1002
Description:	Construct Hangar and Taxilane
Deadline:	2024-02-29 20:00:00 UTC
Location(s):	Grant, Wisconsin
Awarded to:	H. James and Sons
Award Date:	5/9/2024
Award Amount:	\$1,213,140.10

	Item	Quantity	Price	Tricon General Extension	H. James & Sons, Inc. Price	Extension
Base Bid						
P101.020	- PCC PAVEMENT REMOVAL - SY	115.00	\$20.00	\$2,300.00	\$10.00	\$1,150.00
C105.010	- MOBILIZATION (BASE BID) (Maximum 10% of total bid) - LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
P152.010	- COMMON EXCAVATION - CY	5,430.00	\$20.15	\$109,414.50	\$13.00	\$70,590.00
P159.010	- SITE FINISHING (BASE BID) - LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,120.00	\$9,120.00
P203.010	- BACKFILL GRANULAR GRADATION NO. 2 - CY	1,800.00	\$45.00	\$81,000.00	\$30.00	\$54,000.00
P205.010	- SELECT CRUSHED MATERIAL (UNDISTRIBUTED) - TON	90.00	\$18.00	\$1,620.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00
P208.020	- AGGREGATE BASE COURSE B60K, GRADATION NO.1 - TON	650.00	\$18.00	\$11,700.00	\$75.00	\$48,750.00
305.0115	- BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 3/4-INCH - TON	50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.50	\$1,525.00
455.0605	- TACK COAT - GAL	60.00	\$7.26	\$435.60	\$7.99	\$479.40
460.2000	- INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT - DOL	200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
460.5224	- HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	110.00	\$138.99	\$15,288.90	\$152.89	\$16,817.90
460.5424	- HMA PAVEMENT 5 LT 58-28 H - TON	80.00	\$132.46	\$10,596.80	\$145.71	\$11,656.80
522.1012	- APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE, 12-INCH - EACH	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,565.00	\$1,565.00
608.0412	- STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS IV, 12-INCH - LF	64.00	\$68.00	\$4,352.00	\$95.00	\$6,080.00
602.0405	- CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4-INCH - SF	1,000.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
602.0415	- CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6-INCH - SF	180.00	\$8.00	\$1,440.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00
P620.311	- PAINTING YELLOW WATERBORNE TYPE I - SF	80.00	\$41.00	\$3,280.00	\$41.00	\$3,280.00
P620.710	- REFLECTIVE MEDIA TYPE I GRADATION A - LB	10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
628.1504	- SILT FENCE - LF	275.00	\$3.00	\$825.00	\$5.50	\$1,512.50
628.1520	- SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE - LF	50.00	\$0.10	\$5.00	\$5.50	\$275.00
628.1905	- MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL - EACH	3.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$275.00	\$825.00
628.1910	- MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL - EACH	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
628.2008	- EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I, TYPE B (WITH BIODEGRADABLE STAPLES) - SY	2,400.00	\$3.00	\$7,200.00	\$2.70	\$6,480.00
628.6510	- SOIL STABILIZER, TYPE B - ACRE	1.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$825.00	\$825.00
628.7504	- TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS - LF	160.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$4.95	\$792.00
628.7555	- CULVERT PIPE CHECKS - EACH	10.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$24.20	\$242.00
628.7560	- TRACKING PADS - EACH	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
X640.015	- SAWING ASPHALT - LF	50.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$2.95	\$147.50
X642.011	- FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B - EACH	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,175.00	\$9,175.00
P643.010	- AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,950.00	\$7,950.00
P645.040	- GEOTEXTILE, TYPE SAS - SY	2,160.00	\$3.00	\$6,480.00	\$2.25	\$4,860.00
P646.010	- MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS - LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
P646.020	- MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS - LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
X901.010	- SEEDING MIXTURE NO. 10 - LB	265.00	\$10.00	\$2,650.00	\$12.10	\$3,206.50
T901.030	- SEEDING TEMPORARY - LB	95.00	\$5.00	\$475.00	\$4.40	\$418.00
T901.040	- WATERING SEEDING - MGAL	27.00	\$25.00	\$675.00	\$33.00	\$891.00
T902.020	- FERTILIZER TYPE B - CWT	5.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$115.50	\$577.50
T905.010	- IMPORTED TOPSOIL - SY	500.00	\$5.55	\$2,775.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
T905.015	- SALVAGED TOPSOIL - SY	5,400.00	\$3.50	\$18,900.00	\$2.85	\$15,390.00
T908.020	- HYDRO-MULCHING - SY	3,800.00	\$5.00	\$19,000.00	\$3.41	\$12,958.00
L108.102	- LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS - LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
X125.640	- HANGAR ELECTRICAL UTILITY SERVICE EQUIPMENT - LS	1.00	\$60,143.00	\$60,143.00	\$61,650.00	\$61,650.00
X125.641	- HANGAR ELECTRICAL UTILITY SERVICE ALLOWANCE - DOL	7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00
X00001	- STORMWATER BIORETENTION BASIN - SF	2,600.00	\$10.75	\$27,950.00	\$13.85	\$36,010.00
X00002	- STORMWATER BASIN PLANTS - EACH	1,300.00	\$6.00	\$7,800.00	\$4.62	\$6,006.00
X00003	- 3 UNIT HANGAR BUILDING - LS	1.00	\$696,834.20	\$696,834.20	\$679,800.00	\$679,800.00
X00005	- FOUNDATION NO. 1 REMOVAL - LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
X00006	- SALVAGE AND REINSTALL GRANULAR BACKFILL - CY	400.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
ALT A						
X00004	- 3 UNIT HANGAR BUILDING HEATING - LS	1.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
49 Items		Totals		\$1,182,000.00		\$1,243,140.10